SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE

$ For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025
A d by the Board of Trust
’ ROCKY VEW LD DOSED pproved by the Board of Trustees PROPOSED

scHooL FEgs BERT CHURCH HIGH SCHOOL - gco0 FeES

1010 East Lake Blvd Airdrie, AB T4A 2A1

2025.26 Phone: 403.948.3800 2025.26

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Current Fee
Activity Fees

ACT Alberta Student Leadership Conference - ASLC $ 500.00
ACT Art Field Trips/Activities (Gr 9,10,20,30) $ 60.00
ACT Band Field Trips (10,20,30) $ 30.00
ACT Career Exploration Field Trips/Activities $ 100.00
ACT Case Clash Field Trip - SAIT $ 20.00
ACT Choir Festival Field Trip $ 75.00
ACT Communication Technology Field Trips/Activities (Gr 9) $ 35.00
ACT Complex Needs-AAAS Program/Lifeskills/Field Trips/Activities $ 300.00
ACT Construction Field Trips/Activities $ 60.00
ACT Cosmetology Field Trips/Activities (20,30) $ 60.00
ACT Creative Writing Field Trips/Activities $ 65.00
ACT CTS Field Trips (Gr 9,10,20,30) $ 60.00
ACT Culinary Arts Field Trips/Activities $ 60.00
ACT Drama Field Trip/Activities $ 150.00
ACT Film & Media Field Trips/Activities $ 60.00
ACT Foods Field Trips/Activities $ 60.00
ACT Forensic Studies Field Trips/Activities (25,35) 65.00 $ 66:00
ACT French Field Trips/Activities $ 60.00
ACT German Field Trips/Activities (20,30) $ 20.00
ACT Golf Field Trips/Activities (20,30) 70.00 $ 66:00
ACT Humanities Field Trip $ 60.00
ACT Indigenous Studies (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 60.00
ACT Jazz Festival Field Trip $ 85.00
ACT K&E Field Trips/Activities $ 80.00
ACT Leadership - Horizons $ 50.00
ACT Leadership Field Trips/Activities $ 250.00
ACT Math Field Trips/Activities (Gr 9,10,20,30) $ 60.00
ACT Mechanics Field Trips/Activities $ 60.00
ACT Music Swing City $ 60.00
ACT Outdoor Education (10,20,30) 165.00% +55:60
ACT Outdoor Education (Gr 9) $ 155.00
ACT Outdoor Pursuits (Gr 9) $ 155.00
ACT Photography /AV Field Trips/Activities $ 65.00
ACT Physical Education Field Trip (20,30) 165.00% 155:00
ACT Physical Education Field Trip/Activity (Gr 9,10) 65.00 $ 55:00
ACT Robotics Field Trips/Activities 65.00 $ 6660
ACT Science Field Trips/Activities (Gr 9,10,20,30) $ 60.00
ACT Sports Medicine Field Trips/Activities 70.00 s 65:00
ACT Sports Performance Field Trips/Activities 70.00 $ 6560
ACT TEAM Leadership (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) 1 6000$ +56:60

ACT Wildlife Fieldtrip (10,20,30) 115.00°% H05-00
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SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE

$ For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025
A d by the Board of Trust
’ ROCKY VEW LD DOSED pproved by the Board of Trustees PROPOSED

scHooL FEgs BERT CHURCH HIGH SCHOOL - 5c1100, FEES

1010 East Lake Blvd Airdrie, AB T4A 2A1

2025.26 Phone: 403.948.3800 2025.26

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Current Fee
ACT Wildlife Fieldtrip (Gr 9) $ 105.00
Fees for Optional Courses

OCF Film & Media (20,30) $ 50.00
OCF Art (Gr 9,10,20,30) $ 55.00
OCF Audio/Video (10,20,30) $ 50.00
OCF Choral (10,20,30) $ 45.00
OCF Choral Music (Gr 9) $ 45.00
OCF Communication Technology (10,20,30) $ 35.00
OCF Construction (10,20,30) 85.00 s 80:00
OCF Construction (Gr 9) $ 50.00
OCF Cosmetology (10,20,30) $ 85.00
OCF Cosmetology (Gr 9) $ 45.00
OCF Creative Writing (10,20,30) $ 25.00
OCF Culinary Arts (10,20,30) 90.00 $ 85:60
OCF Culinary Arts (Gr 9) $ 85.00
OCF Culinary Arts 40/50 (40) 90.00 ¢ 85:00
OCF Dance (Gr 9) $ 20.00
OCF Design Thinking for Innovation (10,20,30) $ 60.00
OCEF Digital Life (Gr 9,10,20,30) $ 35.00
OCEF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee $ 210.00
OCEF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee $ 140.00
OCF Drama (10,20) $ 15.00
OCF Drama (30) $ 25.00
OCF Drama (Gr 9) $ 10.00
OCF Drumline (Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) $ 80.00
OCEF Entrepreneurship (Gr 11,Gr 12) 70.00 $ 66:00
OCF Financial Management (10) $ 10.00
OCF Foods (10,20,30) 90.00 $ 86:00
OCF Foods (Gr 9) $ 55.00
OCF Forensic Studies (25,35) 35.00 $ 36:60
OCF French (10,20,30) $ 20.00
OCF French (Gr 9) $ 10.00
OCF General Music - Guitar (10,20,30) $ 60.00
OCF General Music - Guitar (Gr 9) $ 60.00
OCF German (10,20,25) $ 25.00
OCF German (Gr 9) $ 10.00
OCF Golf (20,30) $ 275.00
OCEF Hairstylist Apprenticeship (20,30) $ 125.00
OCF Indigenous Studies (10) $ 25.00
OCF Instrumental Jazz (15,25,35) $ 85.00
OCF Instrumental Jazz (Gr 9) $ 45.00
OCEF Instrumental Music - Band (10,20,30) $ 85.00
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SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE

% For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025
A d by the Board of Trust
’ ROCKY VEW LD DOSED pproved by the Board of Trustees PROPOSED

scHooL FEgs BERT CHURCH HIGH SCHOOL - 500 FeES

1010 East Lake Blvd Airdrie, AB T4A 2A1

2025.26 Phone: 403.948.3800 2025.26

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Current Fee

OCF Instrumental Music - Band (Gr 9) $ 85.00
OCEF IT Essentials (10) $ 10.00
OCF Lacrosse Academy (Gr 9) $ 105.00
OCF Lacrosse Academy (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 105.00
OCF Leadership (10,20,30) $ 20.00
OCF Mechanics (10,20,30) $ 80.00
OCF Percussion (Gr 9,10,20,30) $ 55.00
OCF Performing Arts (15) $ 50.00
OCF Photography - Comm. Tech. 65.00 $ 5560
OCF Physical Education Enrichment (Gr 9) $ 45.00
OCF Professional Dev in Fine Arts $ 25.00
OCF Recreational Leadership (Gr 9) $ 25.00
OCF Robotics (10,20,30) $ 50.00
OCF Robotics (Gr 9) $ 50.00
OCF Sport Performance (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) 4500 $ 35:00
OCF Sports Medicine (10,20,30) 80.00 $ 70:00
OCF Technical Theatre (25) $ 25.00
OCF Wildlife (10,20,30) 135.00% 1+25:60
OCF Wildlife (Gr 9) $ 125.00
OCF Yoga (15,25,35) 45.00 s 35:60
OCF Yoga (Gr 9) $ 25.00
APF Global Sport Academy - Hockey $ 5,617.50
EXT Badminton 1 0900$ 9960
EXT Cheer/POM Team $ 255.00
EXT Cross-country Running Club 140.00% 1+36:60
EXT Curling 194.00% +84:60
EXT Footbaill 637.003 667289
EXT Golf Team 340.00% 324:60
EXT JV Basketball Boys 1223.00% +1+65:60
EXT JV Basketball Girls 1007.00s 959:00
EXT JV Volleyball Boys 1016.00% 96860
EXT JV Volleyball Girls 1 01 600 $ 96800
EXT Provincials - All Sports 525.00¢ 566:00
EXT Rugby 15's (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) 556.00% 530:00
EXT Rugby 7's 352.00% 335:00
EXT Slam Poetry $ 100.00
EXT Soccer 232.00 s 22160
EXT SV Basketball Boys 2350.00% 2,238:00
EXT SV Basketball Girls 1300.00% 123800
EXT SV Volleyball Boys 1016.00% 368:00
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SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE
% For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025

’ ROCKY VIEW PROPOSED Approved by the Board of Trustees PROPOSED
scHooL FEgs BERT CHURCH HIGH SCHOOL 5100, FEES

1010 East Lake Blvd Airdrie, AB T4A 2A1

2025.26 Phone: 403.948.3800 2025.26

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Current Fee

EXT SV Volleyball Girls 1016.00% 968:60
EXT Track & Field 138.00% +28:00
EXT Zones - All Sports Q $ 255:60

Non-Curricular Goods and Services

NCGS Graduation $ 100.00
NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs $ 33.00
Non-Curricular Travel
NCT Canadian Student Leadership Conference $ 3,000.00
NCT Cosmetology Trip $ 4,000.00
NCT Music Trip (10,20,30) $ 3,000.00
NCT Music Trip (Gr 9) $ 1,000.00
NCT Skills Alberta Provincials Trip $ 1,000.00
NCT Skills Canada Canadian Finals Trip $ 1,000.00

Other Fees to Enhance Education

OEE Workbook (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 30.00
Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) 375.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)
Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)

Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus,
Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools)

Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family) 187.50
375.00
375.00

187.50

Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)

Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school)

$

$

$

$ 375.00

$

$

$
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee $

New Proposed Fees:
New Course Fee: Content Creator (10) - $60.00
AP English Exam - $135.00
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